	PSC KY NO. 1	
	Original SHEET NO. 11	
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company LLC	CANCELLING PSC KY NO.	
Sewer service in Bullitt, Franklin, Hardin, Madison, McCracken, Marshall, Scott, and Shelby Counties	SHEET NO.	
•		

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of sewage service by the Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Bluegrass Water UOC) and applies to all service received from Bluegrass Water UOC. All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with the rules and regulations of the Public Service Commission. Bluegrass Water UOC is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commission.

SERVICE AREA

Bluegrass Water UOC furnishes sewer service to Airview Estates Subdivision, located in Hardin County, Kentucky; Brocklyn Subdivision, located in Madison County, Kentucky; Fox Run Estates, located in Franklin County, Kentucky; Kingswood Development and Lake Columbia Estates, located in Bullitt County Kentucky; Longview Estates and Homestead Subdivisions, located in Scott County, Kentucky; Great Oaks Subdivision located in McCracken County, Kentucky; Golden Acres Subdivision located in Marshall County, Kentucky and Persimmon Ridge Development, located in Shelby County, Kentucky.

The Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff apply in the service territory of Bluegrass Water UOC.

DEFINITIONS

"Customer" shall mean any person, form, corporation or municipality that discharges to the Bluegrass Water UOC sewer system pursuant to these Rules and Regulations.

"Company" shall mean Bluegrass Water UOC acting through its officers, managers, or other duly authorized employees or agents.

"Customer's service line" is the service lateral from the main collection line to the premises served.

"Commission" shall mean the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

"Domestic Waste" means the waste from residential users and from the sanitary conveniences of dwellings, commercial buildings, industrial facilities and institutions.

		VENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE O	ctober 21, 2019	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
CANCELLED ISSUED BY	ovember 20, 2019	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Funsor
June 21, 2 <mark>020</mark> Bluegrass Wa	er UOC, President	EFFECTIVE
Julie 21, 2020		11/20/2019 l
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER (F THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
KENTUCKYPUBLIC	DATED	
SERVICE COMMISSION		